P
R
O
D
U
C
T
 I

6
MZT7 SENSORS FOR T-SLOT CYLINDERS
Ordering information
MZT7
• Magnetic field sensitivity, min.: 3 mT
output
type
output
function
connection type cable
material
enclosure
rating
connection
diagram
Type Part no.
PNP
NO
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m
PUR IP 65, IP 67 Cd-001 MZT7-03VPS-KU0 1070829
PVC IP 65, IP 67 Cd-001 MZT7-03VPS-KW0 1070838
Cable, 3-wire, 5 m
PUR IP 65, IP 67 Cd-001 MZT7-03VPS-KUB 1070833
PVC IP 65, IP 67 Cd-001 MZT7-03VPS-KWB 1070842
Cable with connector M8, 3-pin, 0.3 m PUR IP 65, IP 67 Cd-002 MZT7-03VPS-KP0 1070814
Cable with connector M8, 3-pin, with
knurled nuts, 0.5 m PUR IP 65, IP 67 Cd-002 MZT7-03VPS-KR0 1070821
Cable with connector M12, 3-pin, with
knurled nuts, 0.3 m PUR IP 65, IP 67 Cd-002 MZT7-03VPS-KQ0 1070825
NC
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m PUR IP 65, IP 67 Cd-003 MZT7-03VPO-KU0 1070830
Cable with connector M8, 3-pin, 0.3 m PUR IP 65, IP 67 Cd-004 MZT7-03VPO-KP0 1070818
NPN
NO
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m PUR IP 65, IP 67 Cd-001 MZT7-03VNS-KU0 1070831
Cable, 3-wire, 5 m PUR IP 65, IP 67 Cd-001 MZT7-03VNS-KUB 1070835
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m PVC IP 65, IP 67 Cd-001 MZT7-03VNS-KW0 1070840
Cable, 3-wire, 5 m PVC IP 65, IP 67 Cd-001 MZT7-03VNS-KWB 1070844
Cable with connector M8, 3-pin, 0.3 m PUR IP 65, IP 67 Cd-002 MZT7-03VNS-KP0 1070819
Cable with connector M8, 3-pin, with
knurled nuts, 0.5 m PUR IP 65, IP 67 Cd-002 MZT7-03VNS-KR0 1070823
Cable with connector M12, 3-pin, with
knurled nuts, 0.3 m PUR IP 65, IP 67 Cd-002 MZT7-03VNS-KQ0 1070827
NC
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m PUR IP 65, IP 67 Cd-003 MZT7-03VNO-KU0 1070832
Cable with connector M8, 3-pin, 0.3 m PUR IP 65, IP 67 Cd-004 MZT7-03VNO-KP0 1070820
Dimensional drawing (Dimensions in mm (inch))
0.3
(0.01)
11.6 (0.46)

1 0
rZT7 SENSORS FOR T-SLOT CYLINDERS
Ordering information
AC/DC 2-wire
• Electrical wiring: AC/DC 2-wire
• Continuous current Ia: ≤ 100 mA
Supply volt-
age
Protec-
tion class
output
function
connection cable
material
enclosure
rating 1)
connection
diagram
Type Part no.
5 V AC/DC ...
30 V AC/DC III NO
Cable, 2-wire, 2 m
PUR IP 65, IP 67 Cd-037 RZT7-03ZUS-KU0 1070861
PVC IP 65, IP 67 Cd-037 RZT7-03ZUS-KW0 1070865
Cable, 2-wire, 5 m
PUR IP 65, IP 67 Cd-037 RZT7-03ZUS-KUB 1070863
PVC IP 65, IP 67 Cd-037 RZT7-03ZUS-KWB 1070867
Cable with connector M8,
3-pin, 0.3 m PUR IP 65, IP 67 Cd-038 RZT7-03ZUS-KP0 1070855
Cable with connector M8,
3-pin, with knurled nuts, 0.5 m PUR IP 65, IP 67 Cd-038 RZT7-03ZUS-KR0 1070857
Cable with connector M12,
3-pin, with knurled nuts, 0.3 m PUR IP 65, IP 67 Cd-345 RZT7-03ZUS-KQ0 1070859
5 V AC/DC ...
120 V AC/DC II NC Cable, 2-wire, 2 m PVC IP 65, IP 67 Cd-037 RZT7-03ZVO-KW0 1070866
5 V AC/DC ...
230 V AC/DC II NO
Cable, 2-wire, 2 m
PUR IP 65, IP 67 Cd-037 RZT7-03ZWS-KU0 1070869
PVC IP 65, IP 67 Cd-037 RZT7-03ZWS-KW0 1070871
Cable, 2-wire, 5 m
PUR IP 65, IP 67 Cd-037 RZT7-03ZWS-KUB 1070870
PVC IP 65, IP 67 Cd-037 RZT7-03ZWS-KWB 1070872
1) According to EN 60529.
AC/DC 3-wire
• Electrical wiring: AC/DC 3-wire
• Continuous current Ia: ≤ 500 mA, ≤ 300 mA, DC, AC
Supply volt-
age
Protec-
tion class
output
function
connection cable
material
enclosure
rating 1)
connection
diagram
Type Part no.
5 V AC/DC ...
30 V AC/DC III NO
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m
PUR IP 65, IP 67 Cd-035 RZT7-03ZRS-KU0 1070850
PVC IP 65, IP 67 Cd-035 RZT7-03ZRS-KW0 1070852
Cable, 3-wire, 5 m
PUR IP 65, IP 67 Cd-035 RZT7-03ZRS-KUB 1070851
PVC IP 65, IP 67 Cd-035 RZT7-03ZRS-KWB 1070853
Cable, 3-wire, 10 m PVC IP 65, IP 67 Cd-035 RZT7-03ZRS-KWD 1070854
Cable with connector M8,
3-pin, 0.3 m PUR IP 65, IP 67 Cd-036 RZT7-03ZRS-KP0 1070847
Cable with connector M8,
3-pin, with knurled nuts, 0.5 m PUR IP 65, IP 67 Cd-036 RZT7-03ZRS-KR0 1070848